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2026 
Conference

Points of 
Contact

First Last Org Phone Email

Trent Anderson PA CareerLink trenanders@pa.gov
Travis Berg Central PA 

Food Bank
tberg@centralpafoodbank.o
rg

Jared Bruckhart Soil 
health/pasture 
management 800-346-4769

jaredb@chemgro.com

James Cornwell Pricing & 
Profitability for 
Poultry & Pork

ninepinesfarm717@gmail.com

Dave McCoy Coy Conservation 
Programs 
Farmer Panel

cedarridgehighlands@gmail.
com

Jenna
Dunk

Mifflin 
Conservation 
District 717-953-3137 jdunk@mifflinccd.com

Rick
Ebert

State Director, 
USDA FSA 
Pennsylvania Richard.Ebert @usda.gov

Chris Faux Faux Conservation 
Programs 
Farmer Panel

cfaux@wyomingcountypa.g
ov

Bill Fisher

Drone 
Deployment 
Services, LLC

717-572-9585 bill@drone-deployment-
services.com

Simon Foote

John 
Deere/LandPro 
Equipment

sfoote@landproequip.com

Mitch Freeman
Horizon Farm 
Credit

Mitch Freeman Farm Loans 888.339.3334
Todd Frye Frye Conservation 

Programs 
Farmer Panel

Pleasant Lane 
Farms & 
Creamery

plfhoneyllc@gmail.com

mailto:trenanders@pa.gov
mailto:tberg@centralpafoodbank.org
mailto:tberg@centralpafoodbank.org
mailto:cedarridgehighlands@gmail.com
mailto:cedarridgehighlands@gmail.com
http://usda.gov/
mailto:bill@drone-deployment-services.com
mailto:bill@drone-deployment-services.com
mailto:sfoote@landproequip.com
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Chris Ishler Ishler Conservation 
Programs 
Farmer Panel

cai8300@gmail.com

Jo Ann Johnson Farm 
Recordkeeping (717) 377-7330

JJohnson@horizonfc.com

Joe Kauffman DAV Joseph.Kauffman@va.gov
Joe Kauffman Kauffman DAV National 

Service Officer
Joseph.Kauffman@va.gov

Jessica 

King

District 
Conservationist
, Natural 
Resources 
Conservation 
Service 717-953-3143 jessica.king@usda.gov

Dethon Kistler USDA RD Dethon.Kistler@usda.gov
CJ Lafferty Blackhead disease in pastured poultryskylinepastures@gmail.com

Tom Mainzer Selling to Food 
Banks

y tmainzer@feedingpa.org

Vicki Miller PA Farm Link vmiller@pafarmlink.org
Kat Mirarachi PAVFN Board 

Chair
kathleen.mirarchi@yahoo.c
om

RobMowery Mowery Command 
Center

robert.mowery@foreverheartfarm.com

Joe O'Hara Owning & 
operating an 
Orchard

oharaorchards@gmail.com 

Haze Orner AgrAbility PA heo5025@psu.edu
Corey Read Read Conservation 

Programs 
Farmer Panel

y shupphillfarms@gmail.com

Michael & 
Sharon 

Reifsnyder BF resource/ 
hops & 
aquaponics

y Gemsfarmhops@gmail.com 

Sharon Reifsnyder Using your VA 
Home Loan for 
a Farm

sharon@yourhomeinpa.co
m

Joshua Scheinberg Starting a Food 
Business in PA

y jscheinberg@godshalls.com

Angie Shaw w/ 
Sharon R. & 
Ellie Smith

Shaw Fidelis Home 
Mortgage

angie@fidelishomemortgag
e.com

mailto:JJohnson@horizonfc.com
mailto:Joseph.Kauffman@va.gov
mailto:Joseph.Kauffman@va.gov
mailto:tmainzer@feedingpa.org
mailto:angie@fidelishomemortgage.com
mailto:angie@fidelishomemortgage.com
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Michael Sherman FSA michael.sherman@usda.go
Ellie Smith Nelson River 

Acres
nelsonriveracres@gmail.co
m

Mimi Thomas-
Brooker

PA Veteran 
Farming 
Network

724.691.1087 pavetsfarm@gmail.com

Derek Turgeon ChemGro derekt@chemgro.com

mailto:pavetsfarm@gmail.com
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URL

https://www.pa.gov/servi
ces/dli/find-veteran-
employment-services-
with-pa-careerlink-
https://www.centralpafo
odbank.org/
https://chemgro.com/ho
me.html

https://ninepinesfarm.co
m/

https://www.mifflinccd.c
om/

www.drone-deployment-
services.com

https://www.landproequi
pment.com/locations/ce
ntre-hall
https://www.horizonfc.co
m/

https://www.pleasantlan
efarms.com/?srsltid=Afm
BOoqYJtl9Z8UuM-
CtxqTvVWPc8VXYB0I4W
yZBu-QZwLjoVoM2TZyL

http://www.drone-deployment-services.com/
http://www.drone-deployment-services.com/
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https://sinkingcreekmeat
s.com/

https://www.horizonfc.co
m/
https://www.dav.org/
https://www.dav.org/

https://www.nrcs.usda.g
ov/state-
offices/pennsylvania
https://www.rd.usda.gov/
pa
https://skylinepastures.c
om/
https://www.feedingpa.or
g/
https://pafarmlink.org/
https://www.facebook.co
m/p/Mirarchi-Meadow-
100037207885678/
https://www.facebook.co
m/foreverheartfarm/

https://www.facebook.co
m/ohforchards/

https://agrabilitypa.org/
https://www.shupphillfar
ms.com/

https://www.facebook.co

m/GemsFarm/

https://www.facebook.co
m/GemsFarm/

https://godshalls.com/

https://www.fidelishome
mortgage.com/

https://www.facebook.com/GemsFarm/
https://www.facebook.com/GemsFarm/
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https://www.fsa.usda.gov
/
https://www.facebook.co
m/p/Nelson-River-Acres-
61574399788406/

https://www.pavetfarms.
org/

https://chemgro.com/ho
me.html


